Employers Benefit From Youth Training Programs

Two Las Vegas employers have found that working with Youth Training Programs can bring real benefits. Hurley Electronics and the City of North Las Vegas Recreation Department have used youth provided by the Southern Nevada Employment and Training Program to increase their staff and provide new services. How did this come about?

The Office Manager of Hurley Electronics, Gail Snellgrove, had a problem. Her office staff could not keep up with all their paperwork and bookkeeping backlog. Accounts were going uncollected and customers were unsatisfied. But the company couldn't afford to hire a new employee to take up the slack. The Snellgrove saw an article in the Greater Las Vegas Chamber of Commerce Newsletter about Youth Try-Out Programs offered by Southern Nevada Employment and Training Program. This program helps businesses hire youth by providing financial incentives. After calling Nevada Southern **Employment and Training** Program a youth trainee was placed in the company

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING



ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The City of Las Vegas will receive sealed bids at 3:00 P.M., on March 4, 1986, for the following:

Bid #86.1230.10 One (1) each burroughs 207 disk drive

Bid #86.3460.4 Two (2) each three-wheel motor scooters

A bid bond, if required by the invitation to bid, shall be in the form of a bid bond, certified, or cashier's check for 5% of the bid and shall be enclosed with the proposals. All documents pertinent to this advertisement may be examined and obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st floor, City Hall.

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 86.1770.2 for construction of: TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION, LEFT TURN PROTECTED/PERMISSIVE, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time March 4, 1986.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada F. W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, AT NO CHARGE. There will, however, be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. This fee is to be paid in advance of mailing. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$30,000.00 to \$35,000.00

Dated February 19, 1986

Dan R. Pilkington Director
Department of General Services

Richard D. Goecke, Director
Department of Public Works

NEED A JOB?

Check these plus many more:

Air Conditioning Mechanic
\$10.00 hr + DOE

All-Around Presser
\$5.50 hr.

Auto Mechanic
Commission
Cage Cashier
\$6.00 hr.

Certified Teachet-Preschool
\$800.00 Month + DOE
Court Clerk Trainee

Court Clerk Trainee \$14,885 yr. Craps Dealer \$3.50 hr. plus Tips

Dispatcher/Clerk General \$6.00 hr. DOE Food Server/Cook \$5.00 hr. plus Tips Used Car Detailer Commission

Nevada Employment Security Department

135 S. 8th St., Las Vegas 2827 Las Vegas Blvd. North North Las Vegas 119 Water Street, Henderson

PUBLIC WORKS PLANNER Salary Range — \$15,514 to \$22,006

The City of North Las Vegas is seeking qualified applicants for the appointed position of Public Works Planner in the Public Works Department.

Minimum requirements include:

Graduation from High School or equivalent and any combination of training and experience equivalent to 1 year in the field of planning, real estate, grantsmanship or economic development. Supplemental course work in planning, public administration, real estate or related field desired.

Ability to type 50 accurate words per minute.

Must possess valid Nevada drivers license prior to acceptance of position.

Employment contingent on passing a preemployment physical exam and background check.

Applications and resumes will be accepted until 5 p.m. Tuesday, March 18. Typing test will be given at time of application.

Apply in person:

City of North Las Vegas Personnel 2200 Civic Center Drive North Las Vegas, Nevada 649-5811 Tuesday through Friday 7 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Equal Opportunity Employer/Male/Female/ Handicapped

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 86.1230.11 for construction of: FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - FOURTH (4TH) FLOOR CITY HALL, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time March 4, 1986.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada F. W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, AT NO CHARGE. There will, however, be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. This fee is to be paid in advance of mailing. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all ... bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on February 28, 1986, at 10:00 A.M., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Conference Room, 1st Floor, City Hall. The purpose of this conference is to discuss the project in detail and to consider prospective bidders' concerns.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$8,000.00 to \$10,000.00.

Dated February 19, 1986

Dan R. Pilkington Department of Gunner

Inopas B. Granam, Alcy, RLM, Director